

Valoe Corporation

Stock Exchange Release 11 May 2018 at 17.40 Finnish Time

VALOE EXTENDS THE SUBSCRIPTION PERIOD OF THE CONVERTIBLE BOND 1/2018 FOR TWO WEEKS

Valoe Corporation has resolved to extend the subscription period of the Convertible Bond 1/2018 for two weeks so that the subscription period shall end on 25 May 2018 at 6.00 pm.

In Mikkeli on 11 May 2018

Valoe Corporation

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

For more information: CEO likka Savisalo, Valoe Corporation p. 0405216082 email: iikka.savisalo@valoe.com

Distribution: Nasdaq Helsinki Oy Main media www.valoe.com

Valoe Corporation specializes in the clean energy, especially in photovoltaic solutions. Valoe provides automated production technology for solar modules based on the company's own technology; production lines for modules; solar modules and special components for solar modules. Valoe's head office is located in Mikkeli, Finland.